

Press Release

EOS Investment Management scores an 'A' Rating in its 2020 PRI Rating

Sustainable by definition, Responsible by choice

London, November 2020

EOS Investment Management (EOS IM) is glad to announce that in its first reporting year in 2020 received **its first official PRI ratings "A" grades in all reportable categories**. The Responsible Investment (RI) Transparency Report primary objective is to enable signatory transparency on RI activities and facilitate dialogue between investors and their clients, beneficiaries, and other stakeholders.

The PRI (Principles for Responsible Investment) is the world's leading proponent of responsible investment. It works to understand the investment implications of environmental, social and governance (ESG) factors and to support its international network of investor signatories in incorporating these factors into their investment and ownership decisions. EOS IM joined the international group of signatories, publicly endorsing the six principles which cover a range of actions designed to enable the adoption of ESG criteria in traditional investment processes and policies and formally committing EOS IM to integrate ESG issues in its investment analysis and in the related decision-making processes.

EOS IM firmly believes that the success in alternative capitals requires much more than securing good finance returns. In 2019 EOS IM *just* formalised its commitment becoming a signatory to the PRI program, renovating its duty to act as a dynamic player in the sustainable finance space. This marks the continuation of the organic process of applying Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) at all levels of EOS IM's activities, in its strategy, governance and business processes. Since its foundation, EOS IM approach is 360° driven by the promotion of sustainable investments managed in a responsible way.

In line with this ESG driven approach, we have also launched a dedicated **project team focused on sustainability** which will support all of us in thinking, investing and being more sustainable. The team is **led by Marco Zizzo, recently joined EOS IM as Head of Investor Relations & Sustainability.**

Please send an email to <u>ir@eosinvestment.co.uk</u> for requiring our Trasparencey Report and any other specific details.